100 200 300
20
40
60
80
100
0 100 200 3000 100 200 3000
50

■   Applicable Power Amplifiers
For stable performance, it is recommended that Yuken’s applicable power amplifiers be used.
■   Model Number Designation
F- ELDF G -01 -35 -3C2 -XY -10
Special Seals**   Series Number
Type of
Mounting
Valve
Size
Rated
Flow
L/min.
Spool
Direction
of
Flow
Design
Number
F: Special Seals
     For Phosphate
     Ester Type
     Fluid
     (Omit if not
     required)
ELDF:
Proportional
Electro-
Hydraulic
Direct Operated
Type Directional
and Flow Control
Valves
G:
Sub-Plate
Mounting
01
10:10
20:20
35:35
3C2
3C40
3C2P
XY:
Metre-
Out
Metre-In
10
03
40:40
80:80
10
Valve Model
Numbers
Power Amplifier
Model Numbers
ELDFG-01-※- AMN-L-01-1-10
ELDFG-01-※-3C2P AMN-L-01-3-2P-10
ELDFG-03-※- AMB-EL-03-1-10
ELDFG-03-※-3C2P AMB-EL-03-2P-1-10
3C2
3C40
3C2
3C40
E Series
Proportional Electro-Hydraulic High Response Type
Directional and Flow Control Valve584
(Zero Lap)
**  Before ordering the Special seals, consult YUKEN representative
•  Sub plates are available. Specify the sub plate model number from the table. When sub plates
are not used, the mounting surface should have a good machined finish.
•  Sub plates are same as those for 1/8 and 3/8 solenoid operated directional valves conforming to
ISO 4401-AB-03-4-A and ISO 4401-AC-05-4-A mounting
 E SERIES